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Roles
Medora (cover), Slave
Tosca
Mutter
Annina
Manon Lescaut
Erste Dame
Suor Angelica (Covid-19)
Beggar Woman (Covid-19)
Angel More
Julie 
La Chouette
Effie
Jack's Mother
Shepherd Boy

Il Corsaro
Tosca (Scene)
Hänsel und Gretel
La Traviata
Manon Lescaut (Act 2)
Die Zauberflöte
Suor Angelica
Sweeney Todd
The Mother of Us All
Jakobín (Scene)
L'enfant et les Sortilèges
The Ballad of Baby Doe
Into the Woods
Tosca

Puget Sound Concert Opera
Heidi Grant Murphy Opera Workshop
Indiana University Opera Theatre
Inland Northwest Opera
Carol Vaness Opera Workshop
Indiana University Opera Theatre
Mediterranean Opera Studio Festival
Eastman Opera Theatre
Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra
Prague Summer Nights Festival
Eastman Opera Theatre
Harrower Summer Opera
ROC Players 
Inland Northwest Opera

2024
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2017
2017

Education and Training
Studio Artist Program
Master of Music- Vocal Performance
Bachelor of Music- Vocal Performance
Arts Leadership Certificate

Puget Sound Concert Opera
Indiana University

Eastman School of Music
Eastman School of Music

2023-2024
2023
2020
2020

Awards
Seattle Opera Guild Singer's Development
Musicfest Northwest Young Artist
Metropolitan Opera Laffont- Oregon District
Coeur d'Alene Symphony Young Artist
Musicfest Northwest Young Artist
Howard Hanson Scholarship

3rd Place
1st Place

Encouragement Award
1st Place
2nd Place

2023
2023
2022
2020
2019
2016

Teachers/Coaches/Directors
Voice: Carol Vaness, Ruth Hennessy, Nancy Klingman, Jan Opalach
Coaches: Keith Chambers, Joshua Greene, Russell Miller, Kevin Murphy, Charles Prestinari, Scott Rednour, Craig
Rutenberg, Ted Taylor
Directors: Steven Daigle, Candace Evans, Dan Miller, Michael Shell, Gayle D. Shay, Regina Thomas

Concert Performances
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist

A Sea Symphony (Vaughan Williams)
Beethoven's 9th Symphony
Season Preview Gala
Opera Truck Concert
Young Artist Concert

Spokane Symphony
Spokane Symphony
Puget Sound Concert Opera
Inland Northwest Opera
Musicfest Northwest

2023
2023
2023

2021-2023
2023

Soprano


