Malinda Wagstaff Soprano

malinda.wagstaff@gmail.com (509)723-6419



Roles

Medora (cover), Slave	Il Corsaro	Puget Sound Concert Opera	2024
Tosca	Tosca (Scene)	Heidi Grant Murphy Opera Workshop	2023
Mutter	Hänsel und Gretel	Indiana University Opera Theatre	2022
Annina	La Traviata	Inland Northwest Opera	2022
Manon Lescaut	Manon Lescaut (Act 2)	Carol Vaness Opera Workshop	2022
Erste Dame	Die Zauberflöte	Indiana University Opera Theatre	2021
Suor Angelica (Covid-19)	Suor Angelica	Mediterranean Opera Studio Festival	2020
Beggar Woman (Covid-19)	Sweeney Todd	Eastman Opera Theatre	2020
Angel More	The Mother of Us All	Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra	2020
Julie	Jakobín (Scene)	Prague Summer Nights Festival	2019
La Chouette	L'enfant et les Sortilèges	Eastman Opera Theatre	2019
Effie	The Ballad of Baby Doe	Harrower Summer Opera	2018
Jack's Mother	Into the Woods	ROC Players	2017
Shepherd Boy	Tosca	Inland Northwest Opera	2017

Concert Performances

Soprano Soloist	A Sea Symphony (Vaughan Williams)	Spokane Symphony	2023
Soprano Soloist	Beethoven's 9th Symphony	Spokane Symphony	2023
Soloist	Season Preview Gala	Puget Sound Concert Opera	2023
Soloist	Opera Truck Concert	Inland Northwest Opera	2021-2023
Soloist	Young Artist Concert	Musicfest Northwest	2023

Awards

Seattle Opera Guild Singer's Development	3rd Place	2023
Musicfest Northwest Young Artist	1st Place	2023
Metropolitan Opera Laffont- Oregon District	Encouragement Award	2022
Coeur d'Alene Symphony Young Artist	1st Place	2020
Musicfest Northwest Young Artist	2nd Place	2019
Howard Hanson Scholarship		2016

Education and Training

Studio Artist Program	Puget Sound Concert Opera	2023-2024
Master of Music- Vocal Performance	Indiana University	2023
Bachelor of Music- Vocal Performance	Eastman School of Music	2020
Arts Leadership Certificate	Eastman School of Music	2020

Teachers/Coaches/Directors

Voice: Carol Vaness, Ruth Hennessy, Nancy Klingman, Jan Opalach

Coaches: Keith Chambers, Joshua Greene, Russell Miller, Kevin Murphy, Charles Prestinari, Scott Rednour, Craig Rutenberg, Ted Taylor

Directors: Steven Daigle, Candace Evans, Dan Miller, Michael Shell, Gayle D. Shay, Regina Thomas